
Clasificación

MASTERS

MASTER 30
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
36:51 0 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Oskar MA-30 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 8:59 9:15 9:15 9:221 36
37:26 +35 GOIBURU MARTINEZ Iñaki MA-30 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 9:02 9:16 9:23 9:452 85
38:27 +1:36 EPALZA RUIZ Mikel MA-30 ORBEA SPORT CLUB 9:31 9:33 9:38 9:453 32
39:00 +2:09 UGARTE EZENARRO Oskar MA-30 ZUIANO C.C. 9:43 9:31 9:36 10:104 63
39:02 +2:11 RODRIGUEZ BARREAL Roberto MA-30 DEMOBIKE TEAM 9:38 9:35 9:55 9:545 4
39:14 +2:23 MUNDUATE AGIRRE Oinatz MA-30 AMIL-SASOIAN 9:34 9:57 10:01 9:426 25
39:33 +2:42 URBIETA RIEZU Jon MA-30 IURRETAKO EMAKUMEEN BIRA 9:44 9:52 9:48 10:097 26
40:27 +3:36 SARASUA AGUIRRE Ion MA-30 EPR EGOIN MENDIBIKE-ABADI 9:50 9:51 10:18 10:288 65
40:52 +4:01 CAUBILLA IBEAS Jesus Angel MA-30 DEMOBIKE TEAM 10:00 10:12 10:34 10:069 2
41:00 +4:09 PUJANA BARQUIN Gaizka MA-30 LLODIANA S.C. 9:46 10:05 10:43 10:2610 9
42:59 +6:08 VILLAR MAGUREGUI Lander MA-30 ZAMAKOA-ZONA BIKE 10:23 10:43 11:09 10:4411 48
43:08 +6:17 AZPITARTE AGUIRREGOMEZCORTA Ander MA-30 GARAIKO TRIATLOI TALDEA 10:13 10:41 11:08 11:0612 74
43:53 +7:02 ARRIETA ARIZNABARRETA Ion MA-30 ABADIÑO.MUNTSARATZ TXIRRI 10:30 10:45 11:34 11:0413 17
47:08 +10:17 URIARTE MURUAGA Iker MA-30 BASATI BIKE-BUSTURIA T.T. 11:14 11:51 11:38 12:2514 7
48:04 +11:13 DE DIEGO GOMEZ Endika MA-30 SENKIROL.COM 11:09 12:11 12:19 12:2515 1
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Clasificación
MASTER 40

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
36:18 0 ISASI FLORES Josu MA-40 AIALA S.C. 8:37 9:00 9:04 9:371 443
36:25 +7 IÑORBE AGIRRE Jose Luis MA-40 DONOSTI-GAIN S.C.D. 8:58 9:01 9:20 9:062 468
36:26 +8 JIMENEZ MAESTRE Andoni MA-40 UNION CICLISTA ERANDIO 9:03 9:14 9:05 9:043 453
38:20 +2:02 PARADA VAZQUEZ Iñaki MA-40 FISIK-BANCO MEDIOLANUM 9:09 9:28 9:47 9:564 417
38:20 +2:02 URIZAR KORTABERRIA Iker MA-40 ELORRIOKO T.E. 9:23 9:28 9:43 9:465 471
38:57 +2:39 SASIGAIN ELORZA Ricardo MA-40 AMIL-SASOIAN 9:41 9:41 9:35 10:006 433
39:30 +3:12 IRULEGI URRUZOLA Iosu MA-40 JIRA-BIRA TRACK CYCLING T 9:34 9:54 9:57 10:057 410
39:50 +3:32 OIARZABAL ARBAIZAGOITIA Asier MA-40 ORDUÑESA S.C. 9:36 9:42 10:09 10:238 408
40:44 +4:26 HERNANDO GOMEZ Jose Ignacio MA-40 ARABAKO TXIRRIN LAGUNAK 9:41 10:11 10:25 10:279 421
41:06 +4:48 SORAVILLA GARCIA Anibal MA-40 LE CHIEN BELGE CLUB DEPOR 9:40 10:18 10:31 10:3710 472
41:42 +5:24 ARIAS JAREÑO Omar MA-40 FISIK-BANCO MEDIOLANUM 10:22 10:13 10:33 10:3411 413
41:56 +5:38 UGARTE ARAMBURU Imanol MA-40 KOROSTI S.C. 10:15 10:11 10:39 10:5112 485
42:02 +5:44 VALVERDE UGALDE Asier MA-40 BXS - BIO XTREME SPORT CL 10:15 10:23 10:34 10:5013 434
42:04 +5:46 ETXEZARRAGA MAIZTEGI Ander MA-40 BERRIZ B.E. 10:01 10:38 10:36 10:4914 447
42:31 +6:13 AIZPIOLEA VILORIA Imanol MA-40 OIARTZUN BIKE TEAM 10:13 10:31 10:59 10:4815 416
42:44 +6:26 ESTEIBARLANDA ARRINDA Mikel MA-40 ABADIÑO.MUNTSARATZ TXIRRI 10:00 10:45 10:54 11:0516 418
43:24 +7:06 ARRILLAGA POBLACION Joseba MA-40 CC POLOP 10:42 10:54 10:45 11:0317 467
43:47 +7:29 FONDADO GALARRAGA Javier MA-40 BERRIZ B.E. 10:39 10:46 11:11 11:1118 402
44:02 +7:44 ARZELUS ALKORTA Arkaitz MA-40 AMIL-SASOIAN 10:20 10:57 11:29 11:1619 469
44:29 +8:11 LIZARAZU ELIZBURU Iñaki MA-40 AMIL-SASOIAN 10:43 10:55 11:36 11:1520 411
44:32 +8:14 HIERRO SECO Angel MA-40 FISIK-BANCO MEDIOLANUM 10:26 11:04 11:35 11:2721 455
45:44 +9:26 IZAGIRRE ESNAOLA Aitor MA-40 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 10:57 11:28 11:24 11:5522 387
46:11 +9:53 CALVA MORENO Guillermo MA-40 NORCLEAN TEAM CYCLING 11:11 11:24 11:26 12:1023 479
48:23 +12:05 GARCIA SIMAL Aitor MA-40 KOBA CYCLING CX TEAM 11:25 12:31 12:04 12:2324 390
48:52 +12:34 LINAJE MUÑOZ Raul MA-40 ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 11:49 11:54 12:35 12:3425 428

-1 lap CAMAÑO PRIETO Sergio MA-40 IRU HERRI S.C. 11:33 12:18 12:3826 415
-1 lap RUIZ DELGADO Gorka MA-40 ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 12:37 13:21 14:0427 490

-3 vueltas VEGUILLAS OLLOQUI Sergio MA-40 IRUÑAKO TXIRRINDULARIAK 10:2928 429
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Clasificación
MASTER 50-60

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
38:06 0 MENDIARAZ ARRILLAGA Xabier MA-50 CARAVANAS ERANDIO 9:16 9:30 9:34 9:461 509
38:54 +48 ESTEBAN UGALDE Jose Lorenzo MA-50 BXS - BIO XTREME SPORT CL 9:24 9:38 9:52 10:002 511
39:51 +1:45 GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ Arsenio MA-50 ARTATXORI TXIRRINDULARITZ 9:47 9:41 10:04 10:193 506
42:11 +4:05 ZABALETA AGIRRE Aitor MA-50 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 9:51 10:24 10:47 11:094 541
42:42 +4:36 CAMIRUAGA SANGRONIZ Roberto MA-50 ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 10:24 10:35 10:51 10:525 508
42:50 +4:44 YURREBASO UGALDE Rafael MA-50 CICLOS YURREBASO 10:22 10:48 10:46 10:546 533
43:05 +4:59 MAZAIRA LOPEZ Jose Antonio MA-50 ABANTO ZIERBENA MUSKIZ T. 10:51 10:41 11:01 10:327 520
43:17 +5:11 JIMENEZ MARTINEZ Iñigo MA-50 NORCLEAN TEAM CYCLING 10:31 10:42 11:09 10:558 510
46:30 +8:24 FICA FERNANDEZ Jose Adolfo MA-60 MENDIZ MENDI-PETRONOR 11:34 11:16 11:46 11:549 517
48:19 +10:13 SAIZAR ESNAOLA Juan Luis MA-60 DONOSTI-GAIN S.C.D. 11:09 11:34 12:39 12:5710 537

-1 lap ALZOLA AMUNDARAIN Jesus Maria MA-60 ABADIÑO.MUNTSARATZ TXIRRI 12:45 13:14 13:2511 515
-2 vueltas GARCIA GUTIERREZ Fernando MA-50 GUIA COLOR-INVERSE 11:56 13:1612 540

Retirado
No Acabado LANZ IBAÑEZ Jesus MA-50 ABENDAÑO C.C. 10:3313 519

GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA MASTER 30
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
36:51 0 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Oskar MA-30 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 8:59 9:15 9:15 9:221 36
37:26 +35 GOIBURU MARTINEZ Iñaki MA-30 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 9:02 9:16 9:23 9:452 85
39:14 +2:23 MUNDUATE AGIRRE Oinatz MA-30 AMIL-SASOIAN 9:34 9:57 10:01 9:423 25
42:59 +6:08 VILLAR MAGUREGUI Lander MA-30 ZAMAKOA-ZONA BIKE 10:23 10:43 11:09 10:444 48
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Clasificación
GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA MASTER 40

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
36:25 0 IÑORBE AGIRRE Jose Luis MA-40 DONOSTI-GAIN S.C.D. 8:58 9:01 9:20 9:061 468
39:30 +3:05 IRULEGI URRUZOLA Iosu MA-40 JIRA-BIRA TRACK CYCLING T 9:34 9:54 9:57 10:052 410
41:56 +5:31 UGARTE ARAMBURU Imanol MA-40 KOROSTI S.C. 10:15 10:11 10:39 10:513 485
42:31 +6:06 AIZPIOLEA VILORIA Imanol MA-40 OIARTZUN BIKE TEAM 10:13 10:31 10:59 10:484 416
44:02 +7:37 ARZELUS ALKORTA Arkaitz MA-40 AMIL-SASOIAN 10:20 10:57 11:29 11:165 469
44:29 +8:04 LIZARAZU ELIZBURU Iñaki MA-40 AMIL-SASOIAN 10:43 10:55 11:36 11:156 411
45:44 +9:19 IZAGIRRE ESNAOLA Aitor MA-40 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 10:57 11:28 11:24 11:557 387

GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA MASTER 50
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
38:06 0 MENDIARAZ ARRILLAGA Xabier MA-50 CARAVANAS ERANDIO 9:16 9:30 9:34 9:461 509
42:11 +4:05 ZABALETA AGIRRE Aitor MA-50 TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 9:51 10:24 10:47 11:092 541

GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA MASTER 60
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
48:19 0 SAIZAR ESNAOLA Juan Luis MA-60 DONOSTI-GAIN S.C.D. 11:09 11:34 12:39 12:571 537
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Clasificación

CADETE / FEMINAS CADETE

CADETE
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3Pto Dorsal
29:37 0 LOPEZ ISLA Ander CAD-2 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 10:03 9:43 9:511 37
30:16 +39 CUEVA ETXEBERRIARTEUN Unai CAD-2 ULMA 9:59 10:14 10:032 45
30:25 +48 TORRES VAZQUEZ Aritz CAD-2 ULMA 9:59 10:13 10:133 46
30:38 +1:01 UGARTE GABILONDO Iker CAD-2 BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA 10:11 10:16 10:114 61
30:47 +1:10 ORBAÑANOS AVILES William CAD-2 BICI ARANDA 10:09 10:19 10:195 31
31:04 +1:27 ARANZABAL DOMINGUEZ Julen CAD-2 GAURSA RENAULT-ELORRIO-AB 10:19 10:13 10:326 97
31:53 +2:16 ALTUNA MAEZTU Ander CAD-1 BURUNTZAZPI TX. ESKOLA 10:04 10:57 10:527 4
31:56 +2:19 ALTUBE ORUETA Aitor CAD-1 ULMA 10:30 10:43 10:438 47
32:37 +3:00 MURCIA LALAGUNA Hodei CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 10:35 11:01 11:019 13
32:57 +3:20 CASTILLA PICAZA Asier CAD-2 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 10:29 10:47 11:4110 36
33:13 +3:36 ERRAZKIN ECEIZA Iñaki CAD-1 BURUNTZAZPI TX. ESKOLA 10:42 11:09 11:2211 5
33:36 +3:59 MESANZA URIARTE Igor CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 10:46 11:20 11:3012 12
33:49 +4:12 DAÑOBEITIA CAPETILLO Urko CAD-1 ZORRIBIKE LEZAMAKO T.K.T. 11:05 11:26 11:1813 20
34:20 +4:43 ARGOTE JODRA Mario CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 11:09 11:21 11:5014 8
35:38 +6:01 BILBAO EGIA Beñat CAD-2 GAURSA RENAULT-ELORRIO-AB 11:19 12:01 12:1815 25
35:43 +6:06 GOROSTEGI GALARRAGA Ioseba CAD-1 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 11:35 11:47 12:2116 43
36:00 +6:23 CASTAÑAR CARCAMO Ander CAD-1 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 11:47 12:15 11:5817 64
36:12 +6:35 DUQUE FDEZ. DE CAMPINUN Arkatiz CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:08 11:46 12:1818 10
36:37 +7:00 MARTIN IBARRA Hodei CAD-1 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 12:09 12:04 12:2419 66
36:48 +7:11 GONZALEZ SANTIAGO Adrian CAD-1 VICINAY CADENAS // LANCOR 12:08 12:09 12:3120 18
37:06 +7:29 RAMON ALTUNA Haritz CAD-1 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:18 12:35 12:1321 58
37:10 +7:33 MUÑIZ BARBOLLA Oier CAD-1 SEGUROS BILBAO 12:00 12:47 12:2322 54
37:20 +7:43 CELADA ECHAVARRIA Aitor CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:40 12:18 12:2223 9
37:42 +8:05 BELAMENDIA SASIAIN Telmo CAD-1 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 12:48 12:14 12:4024 42
38:04 +8:27 FERNANDEZ IRULEGUI Alexander CAD-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 12:18 12:54 12:5225 87
38:29 +8:52 DOMINGUEZ IRACHE Asier CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 12:42 12:33 13:1426 99
38:41 +9:04 GOROSTIZAGA ETAIO Oier CAD-1 GARRIBIKES 12:45 12:55 13:0127 70
38:53 +9:16 URIBESALGO DE LA FUENTE Lander CAD-2 BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA 12:49 12:36 13:2828 103
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Clasificación
CADETE

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3Pto Dorsal
39:18 +9:41 LARRAZABAL OCHOA Oihan CAD-1 MADIS S.L. 12:59 13:10 13:0929 49
39:33 +9:56 MUÑOZ CUADRADO Sergio CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:34 13:10 13:4930 68
40:32 +10:55 TRUJILLO DIAZ Iñaki CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 13:12 13:27 13:5331 92
40:34 +10:57 SOLAGUREN MARTINEZ Endika CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 12:45 14:19 13:3032 93
41:10 +11:33 IGLESIAS CAMPA Asier CAD-1 VALENTIN URIONA MUNGIA S. 12:49 13:50 14:3133 74
41:50 +12:13 SAEZ DE CAMARA BASTERRA Ekain CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 13:14 13:42 14:5434 14
42:44 +13:07 EGIARTE ETXEBARRIA Danel CAD-1 EKIN-S.C.AMOREBIETA 13:30 14:13 15:0135 72
42:49 +13:12 GOIKOETXEA AIZPURUA Mikel CAD-1 ANDOAINGO TX.E. 13:45 13:55 15:0936 22
43:11 +13:34 APODAKA GONZALO Eneko CAD-1 SEGUROS BILBAO 13:23 14:31 15:1737 53
43:49 +14:12 DE IBERO URRESTARAZU Anartz CAD-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 13:22 15:48 14:3938 56
44:11 +14:34 BARANDIARAN MURUA Adur CAD-2 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 13:57 14:38 15:3639 41
44:24 +14:47 DUQUE FDEZ. DE CAMPINUN Unax CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:43 15:54 15:4740 11
44:52 +15:15 ALLENDE MORANTE Haimar CAD-1 VICINAY CADENAS // LANCOR 13:19 14:34 16:5941 19
45:05 +15:28 ERDOZIA OZERINJAREGI Eneko CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E. 14:08 15:26 15:3142 89
46:15 +16:38 RUIZ DE BALUGUERA BARREDO Hodei CAD-1 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 13:54 15:29 16:5243 59

-1 lap ESQUIZABEL DURAN Unai CAD-1 ZORRIBIKE LEZAMAKO T.K.T. 12:24 13:3144 21
-1 lap SANTURTUN NIETO Arkaitz CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 14:59 15:0645 98
-1 lap NEGUERUELA MARTINEZ Peru CAD-1 SEGUROS BILBAO 14:13 16:0646 55
-1 lap ARTETXE ROJO Aritz CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E. 14:14 16:0747 88
-1 lap GABIÑA FERNANDEZ Intxixu CAD-1 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 15:46 16:1048 65
-1 lap ORMAZABAL MORO Ander CAD-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 15:32 16:3049 27
-1 lap ALONSO GORTAZAR Mikel CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E. 16:54 17:2350 90

-2 vueltas ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS Haimar CAD-1 DINUY 12:4451 50
-2 vueltas MENDIA FERNANDEZ Jokin CAD-2 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 12:5452 26

FEMINAS CADETE
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2Pto Dorsal
31:52 0 ZUFIRIA ARANGUREN Lur F-CAD GIPUZKOA-OGIBERRI 15:47 16:051 179
34:13 +2:21 SOLAGUREN MARTINEZ Irantzu F-CAD PUNTA GALEA T.E. 16:43 17:302 169
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Clasificación
GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA KADETE

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3Pto Dorsal
30:16 0 CUEVA ETXEBERRIARTEUN Unai CAD-2 ULMA 9:59 10:14 10:031 45
30:25 +9 TORRES VAZQUEZ Aritz CAD-2 ULMA 9:59 10:13 10:132 46
30:38 +22 UGARTE GABILONDO Iker CAD-2 BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA 10:11 10:16 10:113 61
31:53 +1:37 ALTUNA MAEZTU Ander CAD-1 BURUNTZAZPI TX. ESKOLA 10:04 10:57 10:524 4
31:56 +1:40 ALTUBE ORUETA Aitor CAD-1 ULMA 10:30 10:43 10:435 47
33:13 +2:57 ERRAZKIN ECEIZA Iñaki CAD-1 BURUNTZAZPI TX. ESKOLA 10:42 11:09 11:226 5
35:43 +5:27 GOROSTEGI GALARRAGA Ioseba CAD-1 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 11:35 11:47 12:217 43
37:42 +7:26 BELAMENDIA SASIAIN Telmo CAD-1 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 12:48 12:14 12:408 42
38:04 +7:48 FERNANDEZ IRULEGUI Alexander CAD-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 12:18 12:54 12:529 87
38:53 +8:37 URIBESALGO DE LA FUENTE Lander CAD-2 BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA 12:49 12:36 13:2810 103
42:49 +12:33 GOIKOETXEA AIZPURUA Mikel CAD-1 ANDOAINGO TX.E. 13:45 13:55 15:0911 22
43:49 +13:33 DE IBERO URRESTARAZU Anartz CAD-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 13:22 15:48 14:3912 56
44:11 +13:55 BARANDIARAN MURUA Adur CAD-2 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 13:57 14:38 15:3613 41

-1 lap ORMAZABAL MORO Ander CAD-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 15:32 16:3014 27
-2 vueltas ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS Haimar CAD-1 DINUY 12:4415 50
-2 vueltas MENDIA FERNANDEZ Jokin CAD-2 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 12:5416 26

GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA NESKAK KADETE
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2Pto Dorsal
31:52 0 ZUFIRIA ARANGUREN Lur F-CAD GIPUZKOA-OGIBERRI 15:47 16:051 179
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Clasificación
CARRERA2

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3Pto Dorsal
29:37 0 LOPEZ ISLA Ander CAD-2 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 10:03 9:43 9:511 37
30:16 +39 CUEVA ETXEBERRIARTEUN Unai CAD-2 ULMA 9:59 10:14 10:032 45
30:25 +48 TORRES VAZQUEZ Aritz CAD-2 ULMA 9:59 10:13 10:133 46
30:38 +1:01 UGARTE GABILONDO Iker CAD-2 BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA 10:11 10:16 10:114 61
30:47 +1:10 ORBAÑANOS AVILES William CAD-2 BICI ARANDA 10:09 10:19 10:195 31
31:04 +1:27 ARANZABAL DOMINGUEZ Julen CAD-2 GAURSA RENAULT-ELORRIO-AB 10:19 10:13 10:326 97
31:53 +2:16 ALTUNA MAEZTU Ander CAD-1 BURUNTZAZPI TX. ESKOLA 10:04 10:57 10:527 4
31:56 +2:19 ALTUBE ORUETA Aitor CAD-1 ULMA 10:30 10:43 10:438 47
32:37 +3:00 MURCIA LALAGUNA Hodei CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 10:35 11:01 11:019 13
32:57 +3:20 CASTILLA PICAZA Asier CAD-2 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 10:29 10:47 11:4110 36
33:13 +3:36 ERRAZKIN ECEIZA Iñaki CAD-1 BURUNTZAZPI TX. ESKOLA 10:42 11:09 11:2211 5
33:36 +3:59 MESANZA URIARTE Igor CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 10:46 11:20 11:3012 12
33:49 +4:12 DAÑOBEITIA CAPETILLO Urko CAD-1 ZORRIBIKE LEZAMAKO T.K.T. 11:05 11:26 11:1813 20
34:20 +4:43 ARGOTE JODRA Mario CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 11:09 11:21 11:5014 8
35:38 +6:01 BILBAO EGIA Beñat CAD-2 GAURSA RENAULT-ELORRIO-AB 11:19 12:01 12:1815 25
35:43 +6:06 GOROSTEGI GALARRAGA Ioseba CAD-1 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 11:35 11:47 12:2116 43
36:00 +6:23 CASTAÑAR CARCAMO Ander CAD-1 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 11:47 12:15 11:5817 64
36:12 +6:35 DUQUE FDEZ. DE CAMPINUN Arkatiz CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:08 11:46 12:1818 10
36:37 +7:00 MARTIN IBARRA Hodei CAD-1 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 12:09 12:04 12:2419 66
36:48 +7:11 GONZALEZ SANTIAGO Adrian CAD-1 VICINAY CADENAS // LANCOR 12:08 12:09 12:3120 18
37:06 +7:29 RAMON ALTUNA Haritz CAD-1 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:18 12:35 12:1321 58
37:10 +7:33 MUÑIZ BARBOLLA Oier CAD-1 SEGUROS BILBAO 12:00 12:47 12:2322 54
37:20 +7:43 CELADA ECHAVARRIA Aitor CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:40 12:18 12:2223 9
37:42 +8:05 BELAMENDIA SASIAIN Telmo CAD-1 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 12:48 12:14 12:4024 42
38:04 +8:27 FERNANDEZ IRULEGUI Alexander CAD-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 12:18 12:54 12:5225 87
38:29 +8:52 DOMINGUEZ IRACHE Asier CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 12:42 12:33 13:1426 99
38:41 +9:04 GOROSTIZAGA ETAIO Oier CAD-1 GARRIBIKES 12:45 12:55 13:0127 70
38:53 +9:16 URIBESALGO DE LA FUENTE Lander CAD-2 BOLINTXO OKINDEGIA 12:49 12:36 13:2828 103
39:18 +9:41 LARRAZABAL OCHOA Oihan CAD-1 MADIS S.L. 12:59 13:10 13:0929 49
39:33 +9:56 MUÑOZ CUADRADO Sergio CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:34 13:10 13:4930 68
40:32 +10:55 TRUJILLO DIAZ Iñaki CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 13:12 13:27 13:5331 92
40:34 +10:57 SOLAGUREN MARTINEZ Endika CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 12:45 14:19 13:3032 93
41:10 +11:33 IGLESIAS CAMPA Asier CAD-1 VALENTIN URIONA MUNGIA S. 12:49 13:50 14:3133 74
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Clasificación
CARRERA2

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3Pto Dorsal
41:50 +12:13 SAEZ DE CAMARA BASTERRA Ekain CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 13:14 13:42 14:5434 14
42:44 +13:07 EGIARTE ETXEBARRIA Danel CAD-1 EKIN-S.C.AMOREBIETA 13:30 14:13 15:0135 72
42:49 +13:12 GOIKOETXEA AIZPURUA Mikel CAD-1 ANDOAINGO TX.E. 13:45 13:55 15:0936 22
43:11 +13:34 APODAKA GONZALO Eneko CAD-1 SEGUROS BILBAO 13:23 14:31 15:1737 53
43:49 +14:12 DE IBERO URRESTARAZU Anartz CAD-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 13:22 15:48 14:3938 56
44:11 +14:34 BARANDIARAN MURUA Adur CAD-2 CAJA RURAL-IKOLAN-BEASAIN 13:57 14:38 15:3639 41
44:24 +14:47 DUQUE FDEZ. DE CAMPINUN Unax CAD-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 12:43 15:54 15:4740 11
44:52 +15:15 ALLENDE MORANTE Haimar CAD-1 VICINAY CADENAS // LANCOR 13:19 14:34 16:5941 19
45:05 +15:28 ERDOZIA OZERINJAREGI Eneko CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E. 14:08 15:26 15:3142 89
46:15 +16:38 RUIZ DE BALUGUERA BARREDO Hodei CAD-1 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 13:54 15:29 16:5243 59

-1 lap ESQUIZABEL DURAN Unai CAD-1 ZORRIBIKE LEZAMAKO T.K.T. 12:24 13:3144 21
-1 lap SANTURTUN NIETO Arkaitz CAD-2 SEGUROS BILBAO 14:59 15:0645 98
-1 lap NEGUERUELA MARTINEZ Peru CAD-1 SEGUROS BILBAO 14:13 16:0646 55
-1 lap ARTETXE ROJO Aritz CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E. 14:14 16:0747 88
-1 lap ZUFIRIA ARANGUREN Lur F-CAD GIPUZKOA-OGIBERRI 15:47 16:0548 179
-1 lap GABIÑA FERNANDEZ Intxixu CAD-1 LUYANDO-GANZEDO-3 LEZAMAU 15:46 16:1049 65
-1 lap ORMAZABAL MORO Ander CAD-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 15:32 16:3050 27
-1 lap SOLAGUREN MARTINEZ Irantzu F-CAD PUNTA GALEA T.E. 16:43 17:3051 169
-1 lap ALONSO GORTAZAR Mikel CAD-1 ARRATIAKO Z.E. 16:54 17:2352 90

-2 vueltas ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS Haimar CAD-1 DINUY 12:4453 50
-2 vueltas MENDIA FERNANDEZ Jokin CAD-2 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 12:5454 26
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Clasificación

JUNIORS / FEMINAS JUNIOR / FEMINAS ELITE-SUB23

JUNIOR
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
38:05 0 SANCHEZ PRADO Miguel JUN-1 CASTREÑO CLUB CICLISTA 9:31 9:17 9:24 9:531 24
39:08 +1:03 GARMENDIA ETXEBERRIA Aitor JUN-2 AMPO 9:14 9:30 10:14 10:102 43
39:46 +1:41 GUARESTI REMIREZ DE GANUZA Iñaki JUN-1 AMURRIO C.C. 9:41 9:42 10:08 10:153 10
40:23 +2:18 SUKIA ARANETA Arkaitz JUN-2 AMPO 9:47 9:58 10:04 10:344 44
40:54 +2:49 BALZA DE VALLEJO COUTO Endika JUN-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 10:21 10:08 10:12 10:135 18
41:23 +3:18 CHICO IZAGIRRE Haritz JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 10:02 10:04 10:28 10:496 4
42:02 +3:57 SANCHEZ YARRITU Jon JUN-2 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 9:46 10:16 10:52 11:087 2
42:11 +4:06 ONAINDIA ARRIZABALAGA Beñat JUN-1 EKIN-S.C.AMOREBIETA 10:18 10:36 10:39 10:388 29
42:18 +4:13 GURRUTXAGA ETXEBERRIA Gaizka JUN-2 ZARAUZTARRA 10:39 10:30 10:36 10:339 73
42:35 +4:30 AZKARATE MORENO Andoni JUN-2 PORTABICIS.COM 10:22 10:32 10:53 10:4810 58
42:48 +4:43 ANSOLA GARITAGOITIA Gaizka JUN-1 EKIN-S.C.AMOREBIETA 10:55 10:38 10:30 10:4511 26
43:13 +5:08 AIESTARAN GOIKOETXEA Aimar JUN-1 AMPO 10:38 10:38 11:08 10:4912 46
43:31 +5:26 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier JUN-2 AMPO 10:35 11:11 10:47 10:5813 48
44:55 +6:50 UROZ BASTARDO Oihan JUN-1 EROSKI 10:37 11:05 11:46 11:2714 30
45:04 +6:59 ARRIOLA-BENGOA BEITIA Julen JUN-1 MADIS S.L. 10:54 11:22 11:19 11:2915 68
45:29 +7:24 GONZALEZ IZQUIERDO Mikel JUN-1 BASATI BIKE-BUSTURIA T.T. 11:04 11:06 11:39 11:4016 1
46:00 +7:55 ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 11:13 10:37 11:44 12:2617 57
46:12 +8:07 RUIZ DE BALUGUERA BARREDO Eder JUN-1 ELPROEX-ITURRIBERO 11:26 10:59 11:45 12:0218 6
47:07 +9:02 AROZENA DOMINGUEZ Aner JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 10:56 11:25 12:10 12:3619 32
47:18 +9:13 BLAZQUEZ CATALAN Ander JUN-1 ULMA 11:52 11:14 12:10 12:0220 70
47:56 +9:51 BARANDIARAN MURUA Mikel JUN-2 AMPO 11:12 11:52 12:15 12:3721 42
47:58 +9:53 ABAD AMABLE Ekaitz JUN-2 BASATI BIKE-BUSTURIA 11:52 12:08 11:58 12:0022 85
51:04 +12:59 TORRES CIFUENTES Joseba JUN-1 MURIAS-ARRATIA 11:05 13:38 13:19 13:0223 81
51:25 +13:20 GARTZIA ISASI Iosu JUN-2 ULMA 11:30 12:42 13:35 13:3824 56

-1 lap ESPARZA GARIN Unai JUN-2 COMBUSTIBLES GALDEANO 12:29 12:32 13:0825 67
-1 lap MAIZTEGI DIAZ Gaizka JUN-2 ULMA 12:02 13:00 13:2926 98
-1 lap ALTUNA AIZPURUA Manex JUN-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 12:40 13:34 14:3927 101
-1 lap GUERRERO BADIOLA Aritz JUN-1 EKIN-S.C.AMOREBIETA 13:01 16:15 14:2628 28
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Clasificación
JUNIOR

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
-1 lap MARTIN IBARRA Endika JUN-2 ARTEPREF JUNIOR TEAM 15:22 16:26 16:3429 96

Retirado
No Acabado AZKARATE MORENO Asier JUN-2 PORTABICIS.COM 10:21 10:1730 59
No Acabado MANCEBO MARTINEZ Iker JUN-1 MURIAS-ARRATIA 11:11 12:2431 82
No Acabado MENDIARAZ POZUETA Jon JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 13:5332 35
No Acabado ZUBIA SALAS Koldo JUN-1 EROSKI 17:2833 60
No Acabado FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Illart JUN-2 MURIAS-ARRATIA 13:2634 84

FEMINAS JUNIOR
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3Pto Dorsal
47:41 0 CALVA RUIZ Lidia F-JUN CAF TURNKEY ENGINEERING 14:13 15:57 17:311 208
53:55 +6:14 EROSTARBE UGARTE Garazi F-JUN GIPUZKOA-OGIBERRI 15:50 17:40 20:252 214

FEMINAS ELITE-SUB 23
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
47:20 0 LEKUONA ETXEBESTE Lierni F-ELI BIZKAIA-DURANGO 11:37 11:40 12:02 12:011 321
52:38 +5:18 SUAREZ CHASCO Paula F-S23 SOPELA-UGERAGA 12:10 12:57 13:31 14:002 354
59:42 +12:22 ALMAGRO MENDOZA Erkuden F-ELI BXS - BIO XTREME SPORT CL 14:18 14:42 15:26 15:163 318
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Clasificación
GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA JUNIOR

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
39:08 0 GARMENDIA ETXEBERRIA Aitor JUN-2 AMPO 9:14 9:30 10:14 10:101 43
40:23 +1:15 SUKIA ARANETA Arkaitz JUN-2 AMPO 9:47 9:58 10:04 10:342 44
41:23 +2:15 CHICO IZAGIRRE Haritz JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 10:02 10:04 10:28 10:493 4
42:18 +3:10 GURRUTXAGA ETXEBERRIA Gaizka JUN-2 ZARAUZTARRA 10:39 10:30 10:36 10:334 73
42:35 +3:27 AZKARATE MORENO Andoni JUN-2 PORTABICIS.COM 10:22 10:32 10:53 10:485 58
43:13 +4:05 AIESTARAN GOIKOETXEA Aimar JUN-1 AMPO 10:38 10:38 11:08 10:496 46
43:31 +4:23 BERASATEGI GARMENDIA Xabier JUN-2 AMPO 10:35 11:11 10:47 10:587 48
44:55 +5:47 UROZ BASTARDO Oihan JUN-1 EROSKI 10:37 11:05 11:46 11:278 30
46:00 +6:52 ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 11:13 10:37 11:44 12:269 57
47:07 +7:59 AROZENA DOMINGUEZ Aner JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 10:56 11:25 12:10 12:3610 32
47:18 +8:10 BLAZQUEZ CATALAN Ander JUN-1 ULMA 11:52 11:14 12:10 12:0211 70
47:56 +8:48 BARANDIARAN MURUA Mikel JUN-2 AMPO 11:12 11:52 12:15 12:3712 42
51:25 +12:17 GARTZIA ISASI Iosu JUN-2 ULMA 11:30 12:42 13:35 13:3813 56

-1 lap MAIZTEGI DIAZ Gaizka JUN-2 ULMA 12:02 13:00 13:2914 98
-1 lap ALTUNA AIZPURUA Manex JUN-2 VICTOR ALVARO CONSTRUCCIO 12:40 13:34 14:3915 101

Retirado
No Acabado AZKARATE MORENO Asier JUN-2 PORTABICIS.COM 10:21 10:1716 59
No Acabado MENDIARAZ POZUETA Jon JUN-1 TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 13:5317 35
No Acabado ZUBIA SALAS Koldo JUN-1 EROSKI 17:2818 60

GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA NESKAK JUNIOR
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3Pto Dorsal
53:55 0 EROSTARBE UGARTE Garazi F-JUN GIPUZKOA-OGIBERRI 15:50 17:40 20:251 214

GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA NESKAK ELITE
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4Pto Dorsal
47:20 0 LEKUONA ETXEBESTE Lierni F-ELI BIZKAIA-DURANGO 11:37 11:40 12:02 12:011 321
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Clasificación

ELITE-SUB 23

ELITE-SUB 23
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4 V5 V6 V7Pto Dorsal

1:03:11 0 ZUBERO ALDEKOA Julen ELITE CICLOS ZUBERO 8:53 8:51 8:52 8:58 9:02 9:10 9:251 181
1:04:56 +1:45 LEON GUTIERREZ Joseba ELITE BIKEZONA.COM BILBAO C.D.C 8:54 8:58 9:01 9:14 9:20 9:42 9:472 102
1:05:10 +1:59 ISASI FLORES Iñaki ELITE AIALA S.C. 9:22 9:23 9:26 9:20 9:26 9:15 8:583 149
1:05:10 +1:59 HIDALGO GARCIA David ELITE KOBA CYCLING CX TEAM 9:07 9:12 9:03 9:18 9:36 9:35 9:194 126
1:05:51 +2:40 GARCIA MONTES Adrian ELITE LANKIDEGO-ENKARTACIONES C 8:53 10:05 9:22 9:18 9:30 9:18 9:255 131
1:07:17 +4:06 JUNQUERA SAN MILLAN Mario SUB23 KUOTA-CONSTRUCCIONES PAUL 9:33 9:11 9:29 9:55 9:15 10:10 9:446 37
1:07:26 +4:15 JIMENEZ JAUREGI Eduardo ELITE ORBEA SPORT CLUB 9:12 9:36 9:43 9:42 9:28 9:38 10:077 103
1:08:05 +4:54 MENDIJUR LOPEZ DE MUNAIN Alain ELITE BIZIKLETA.COM 9:38 9:19 9:34 9:43 9:43 9:56 10:128 137
1:09:42 +6:31 BILBAO GARAIZAR Jonatan ELITE VALENTIN URIONA MUNGIA S. 9:36 9:39 9:22 9:47 10:04 10:23 10:519 134
1:10:08 +6:57 PANIAGUA GARCIA Unai ELITE CICLOS GETXO XC CICLISMO 9:45 9:49 9:40 10:02 10:29 10:05 10:1810 113
1:11:47 +8:36 URRESTARAZU GARCIA Josu ELITE AMPO 9:46 9:50 10:10 10:03 10:09 10:44 11:0511 156
1:12:39 +9:28 ARCO LOPEZ Ibai SUB23 ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 9:35 9:49 10:06 10:27 10:42 10:46 11:1412 5
1:13:17 +10:06 URAIN ZABALA Zigor ELITE VIBIKE C.D.C. 10:01 10:07 10:17 10:30 10:28 10:42 11:1213 117
-1 lap IBARGUREN SASTURAIN Ander ELITE TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 10:26 10:38 10:49 11:08 11:17 11:4314 152
-1 lap APARICIO IBARRA Alex ELITE ZONA BIKE 9:58 10:23 11:20 11:17 11:25 11:3915 123
-1 lap ISASTI LAZKANO Argider ELITE TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 10:49 11:29 11:05 11:15 11:17 11:3216 147
-1 lap LAINZ ZABALA Jon ELITE KOBA CYCLING CX TEAM 10:20 11:24 11:08 11:44 11:30 11:3117 125
-1 lap GUTIERREZ ECHEZARRAGA Alexander SUB23 ELORRIOKO BANAN-BANAN Z K 11:06 11:51 11:51 11:55 12:18 12:0718 4
-1 lap MUJIKA LARRAIOTZ Mikel SUB23 EIBAR ENERGIA HIRIA-DEBAB 10:26 10:36 11:51 11:54 13:02 13:2319 36
-1 lap FERNANDEZ GAMINDE Joseba ELITE MENDIBIKE ELKARTEA A.D. 11:41 12:06 11:32 11:56 12:30 12:5020 111
-1 lap MENDIA FERNANDEZ Egoitz SUB23 ZERKI-GAN 10:57 11:45 12:12 13:16 12:55 14:0721 12

-2 vueltas OZERIN AMURIZA Andoni ELITE ZONA BIKE 12:16 12:40 13:33 13:57 14:0422 182

Retirado
No Acabado PENA HERNAEZ Jon ELITE ZONA BIKE 9:43 9:47 10:08 11:1423 128
No Acabado GONZALEZ OTERO Daniel ELITE BIZIKLETA.COM 10:38 11:19 11:4124 110
No Acabado MADRID FONTANEDA Iker ELITE BASAURI BIKES 13:4125 119
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Clasificación
GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA SUB23

Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4 V5 V6Pto Dorsal
1:11:12 0 MUJIKA LARRAIOTZ Mikel SUB23 EIBAR ENERGIA HIRIA-DEBAB 10:26 10:36 11:51 11:54 13:02 13:231 36
1:15:12 +4:00 MENDIA FERNANDEZ Egoitz SUB23 ZERKI-GAN 10:57 11:45 12:12 13:16 12:55 14:072 12

GIPUZKOAKO TXAPELKETA ELITE
Tiempo a Nombre Categ. Equipo V1 V2 V3 V4 V5 V6 V7Pto Dorsal

1:07:26 0 JIMENEZ JAUREGI Eduardo ELITE ORBEA SPORT CLUB 9:12 9:36 9:43 9:42 9:28 9:38 10:071 103
1:11:47 +4:21 URRESTARAZU GARCIA Josu ELITE AMPO 9:46 9:50 10:10 10:03 10:09 10:44 11:052 156
-1 lap IBARGUREN SASTURAIN Ander ELITE TELLERIARTEKO TX.ELK. 10:26 10:38 10:49 11:08 11:17 11:433 152
-1 lap ISASTI LAZKANO Argider ELITE TEAM ZATIKA BIKE 10:49 11:29 11:05 11:15 11:17 11:324 147

Retirado
No Acabado GONZALEZ OTERO Daniel ELITE BIZIKLETA.COM 10:38 11:19 11:415 110
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